

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0)774	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Independent Cor Agreement - KDI Consultants, Inc Closeout Project	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/13	4/13/2015			In control:	Operations	
On agenda:	5/13	5/13/2015			Final action	: 5/13/2015	
Enactment date:	5/13	/2015			Enactment	# : 15-0596	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement between District and KDI Consultants, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional project closeout for the Division of State Architect (DSA) Legacy Projects certification for priority DSA projects, which includes issuing Inspector of Final Verified Reports (missing reports that are required by DSA), formulation and submission of outstanding legacy project change orders, fire alarm deferred approvals and addenda in conjunction with the DSA Legacy Closeout Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$89,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$149,300.00 to \$238,000.00 and extending the Contract date of October 22, 2014 through June 30, 2015 to August 31, 2015. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	 1. 15-0774 Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement - KDI Consultants, Inc DSA Legacy Closeout Project 						
Contact:	Lance.Jackson@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
5/13/2015	1	Board of	Education			Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement between District and KDI Consultants, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide additional project closeout for the Division of State Architect (DSA) Legacy Projects certification for priority DSA projects, which includes issuing Inspector of Final Verified Reports (missing reports that are required by DSA), formulation and submission of outstanding legacy project change orders, fire alarm deferred approvals and addenda in conjunction with the DSA Legacy Closeout Project, in an additional amount not to exceed \$89,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from \$149,300.00 to \$238,000.00 and extending the Contract date of October 22, 2014 through June 30, 2015 to August 31, 2015. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.